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No.

Parish of Mepal
4
5
6
7

Parish'of Stretham

Parish of Sutton
7

8

9

10

Parish of Witcham
3
4

Ely Urban District
13

14

15
16

17

18

19
20
21
22

23
24

25

Description

East Bank, Old Bedford River
West Bank, Old Bedford River
East Bank, New Bedford River
West Bank, New Bedford River

West Floodbank, River Cam

East Bank, Old Bedford River

West Bank, Old Bedford River

East Bank, New Bedford River

West Bank, New Bedford River

East Bank, New Bedford River
West Bank, New Bedford River

Cuckoo Bridge to Iron Bridge to Adelaide Bridge
(East Bank, River Ouse) ...

Near Springhead Lane Railway Crossing to Willow
Walk (N.W. Bank, River Ouse)

Iron Bridge to Railway Bridge (S.E. Bank of River)
Iron Bridge to Sewage Filter Beds, at Beet Sugar

Factory (W. Bank of River)
Adelaide Road Bridge to northern boundary of

Urban District (W. Bank of River)
Adelaide Road Bridge to northern boundary of

Urban District (E. Bank of River)
New Barnes Road to Lynn Road near Chettisham...
Springhead Lane to Jam Factory Lane to Lisle Lane
Cutter Inn to Ely High Bridge
Ely High Bridge to Urban District boundary (W.

Bank of River)
Annesdale Railway Bridge to High Bridge
High Bridge to Newmarket Bridge to Urban Dis-

trict boundary (E. Bank of River)
Top of Flood Bank West and South sides of River

Lark

North Witchford Rural District
Parish of Manea

9 East Bank, Old Bedford River

10 West Bank, Old Bedford River

Thorney Rural District
Parish of Stanground North

1 North Bank, River Nene

Map No.

52/48
52/48
52/48
52/48

52/57

52/37
TL/47
52/48
52/37
TL/47
52/48
52/37
TL/47
52/48
52/37
TL/47
52/48

52/48
52/48

52/58

52/58
52/58

52/58

52/58

52/58
52/58
52/58
52/57

52/57
52/57

52/57

52/58
52/68

52/48
52/58
52/59
52/48
52/58
52/59

TL/29

Parish of Thorney
7 North Bank, River Nene TL/29

Whittlesey Urban District
23

Borough of Wisbech
13
14

15
c

Wisbech Rural District
Parish of Newton

5

Oilmills Road to Coldharbour Drove TL/29

West Parade to Leverington Road TF/41
Stow Lane from Sandy Lane to Quaker Lane ... 53/40

Bath Road from end of Council houses to Bull's
bungalows TL/41

Fitton End Road to Green Lane ... TF/41

Road used as
public path

Footpath

Maps showing these modifications within the areas specified have been deposited and may be inspected free
of charge during normal office hours at County Hall, March and the offices of the Clerks to the Urban and District
Councils within the County and of the Town Clerk, Wisbech.

Any representation or objection with respect to this determination shall be made in writing, addressed to the
Clerk of the Isle of Ely County Council, County Hall, March before the 1st day of April 1965 and shall state the
grounds on which it is made.

Dated this 2nd day of March 1965.
David J. Rook, Deputy Clerk of the Council.
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